Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) TRADEMARKS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼	YY
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
The Forting Opening Commence	Name: Advent Design Corporation
The Eastern Specialty Company	Internal Address:
Individual(s) Association	
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: Canal Street and Jefferson Ave
Corporation-State	City: Bristol State: PA Zip: 19007
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
	Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment Merger	Corporation-State Pennsylvania
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes V No
Execution Date: 11/17/2003	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	1
	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 0,177,725 and
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	
	1,324,211
Additional number(s) attached Yes V No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Roger W. Herrell, Esq.	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$</u> 65.00
Internal Address: Dann, Dorfman, Herrell and	7. Total fee (57 GFR 3.41)
Skillman Suite 2400	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
· .	
Street Address: 1601 Market Street	8. Deposit account number:
	04-1406
City: Philadelphia State: PA Zip:19103-2307	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
$\alpha \sim 20$	
Roger W. Herrell, Esq.	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002754 FRAME: 0396

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE EASTERN SPECIALTY COMPANY, a corporation of the State of Pennsylvania, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), adopted and used the below listed trademarks and is the owner of the listed trademarks (hereinafter "the Marks"), which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as follows:

<u>Mark</u>

REGISTRATION NO.

TESCO and Design TESCO and Design

0,177,725 1,324,211

WHEREAS, ADVENT DESIGN CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of Pennsylvania, located at Canal Street and Jefferson Avenue, Bristol, PA 19007, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the registrations thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, including the right to bring actions for infringement of the Marks occurring prior to the date of this Assignment;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the amount of One (\$1.00) Dollar, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to said ASSIGNEE all its right, title and interest in and to the Marks, and the above-identified registrations for the Marks, including all common law rights, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and the registrations for the Marks, and including the right to sue and recover for any past infringement of the Marks, said rights to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 002754 FRAME: 0397**

enjoyed by said ASSIGNOR if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed this Assignment as of this 17th day of November 2003.

THE EASTERN SPECIALTY COMPANY

TITLE: President

TRADEMARK REEL: 002754 FRAME: 0398